
Campionati Italiani 2006
JUNIOR DANCE COMPULSORY DANCE 1      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.0417.50ITAAnna CAPPELLINI / Luca LA NOTTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 1.4 0.46 2 2 1 1 2 1 1

Ref 

- 1.86

2

3

4

1S2

1S3

1S4

1

1.4 1 1 12 1 1 1 -

2.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 -

2.0

0.30

0.30

0.40 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 -

1.70

2.30

2.40

16.96

-112112 2.2010.601.62S15

-111012 2.1010.501.62S26

7 2.52S3 0.00 0 2.501 0 0 0 0 0 -

8 2.5 0.48 1 2.981 0 1 0 1 1 -2S4

15.0 18.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Timing

Performance

6.75

6.75

7.00

7.00 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 5.50

6.50 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.50

7.00 7.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 5.50

Factor 

0.75

0.75

0.50

6.90

6.50

6.80

Interpretation 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 5.750.50 7.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.96

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.1014.18ITACamilla SPELTA / Marco GARAVAGLIA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 1.4 0.24 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

Ref 

- 1.64

2

3

4

1S2

1S3

1S4

2

1.4 1 0 01 1 0 0 -

2.0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -

2.0

0.12

-0.10

0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -

1.52

1.90

2.00

13.25

-000-100 1.6010.001.62S15

-000011 1.8010.201.62S26

7 2.52S3 -0.12 0 2.380 0 0 -1 -1 0 -

8 2.5 -0.24 1 2.261 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2S4

15.0 15.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Timing

Performance

5.00

4.50

5.00

6.25 6.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00

5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75

6.00 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

Factor 

0.75

0.75

0.50

5.50

4.85

5.35

Interpretation 5.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.000.50 5.60

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.25

Deductions 0.00



Campionati Italiani 2006
JUNIOR DANCE COMPULSORY DANCE 1      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.1212.33ITAIsabella PAJARDI / Stefano CARUSO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Ref 

- 1.40

2

3

4

1S2

1S3

1S4

3

1.4 0 0 01 1 0 0 -

2.0 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -

2.0

0.06

-0.50

-0.20 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -

1.46

1.50

1.80

11.54

-000001 1.6000.001.62S15

--10-2-1-10 1.20-1-0.401.62S26

7 2.52S3 -0.48 -1 2.02-1 -1 0 -2 -1 0 -

8 2.5 -0.36 0 2.14-1 0 -2 -1 -1 3 -2S4

15.0 13.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Timing

Performance

3.75

3.50

3.75

5.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 3.75

6.00 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.00

6.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.00

Factor 

0.75

0.75

0.50

4.75

4.40

4.70

Interpretation 4.00 5.75 6.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.000.50 4.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.54

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.9811.45ITAPaola AMATI / Marco TOGNI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 1.4 0.12 1 1 -1 1 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.52

2

3

4

1S2

1S3

1S4

4

1.4 1 0 -10 1 0 -1 -

2.0 0 1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -

2.0

0.00

-0.10

-0.60 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -2 0 -

1.40

1.90

1.40

10.91

--1-1-2-10-2 1.00-1-0.601.62S15

--1-1-2-1-10 1.00-2-0.601.62S26

7 2.52S3 -0.36 0 2.141 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -

8 2.5 -0.88 -1 1.62-1 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2S4

15.0 11.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Timing

Performance

3.50

3.75

3.25

5.50 5.25 5.25 3.75 4.50 3.50

5.25 5.00 4.50 3.00 4.25 3.75

5.50 5.25 4.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Factor 

0.75

0.75

0.50

4.45

4.25

4.20

Interpretation 3.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.000.50 4.55

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.91

Deductions 0.00



Campionati Italiani 2006
JUNIOR DANCE COMPULSORY DANCE 1      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.5210.93ITASerena TANCREDI / Simone VATURI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 1.4 -0.06 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.34

2

3

4

1S2

1S3

1S4

5

1.4 0 0 -1-2 -1 0 0 -

2.0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -

2.0

-0.12

-0.20

-0.80 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -

1.28

1.80

1.20

10.34

--10000-1 1.40-1-0.201.62S15

--10-1-100 1.400-0.201.62S26

7 2.52S3 -0.74 -2 1.76-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -

8 2.5 -1.16 -1 1.34-2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2S4

15.0 11.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Timing

Performance

4.25

3.50

3.75

4.00 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 3.50

3.75 5.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.50

4.00 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.50

Factor 

0.75

0.75

0.50

4.30

3.90

4.10

Interpretation 4.25 4.25 5.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.750.50 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.34

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.828.72ITALorenza ALESSANDRINI / Tommaso FORCHINI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 1.4 -0.32 0 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

- 1.08

2

3

4

1S2

1S3

1S4

6

1.4 -1 -1 -2-2 -1 -1 -1 -

2.0 -1 -2 0 0 -3 -1 -1 -

2.0

-0.38

-0.50

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -

1.02

1.50

1.30

7.61

-0-1-2-10-2 1.10-1-0.501.62S15

--1-1-3-1-1-2 1.00-1-0.601.62S26

7 2.52S3 -1.02 -2 1.48-2 -1 -1 -3 -2 -1 -

8 2.5 -1.16 -1 1.34-2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2S4

15.0 9.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Timing

Performance

2.50

2.50

2.50

3.25 3.50 3.50 2.50 3.75 2.75

3.50 3.00 3.50 2.00 3.25 2.75

4.00 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.50 2.75

Factor 

0.75

0.75

0.50

3.10

3.00

3.00

Interpretation 2.25 4.00 3.50 3.00 2.00 3.50 3.000.50 3.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.61

Deductions 0.00



Campionati Italiani 2006
JUNIOR DANCE COMPULSORY DANCE 1      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.064.77ITAMatilde BERTOLINI/ Paolo LEO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S11 1.4 -0.70 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2

Ref 

- 0.70

2

3

4

1S2

1S3

1S4

7

1.4 -3 -1 -3-2 -3 -1 -3 -

2.0 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 -2 -3 -

2.0

-0.80

-1.40

-1.20 -3 -3 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -

0.60

0.60

0.80

4.47

--2-2-2-2-1-3 0.50-3-1.101.62S15

--2-2-3-3-1-3 0.30-3-1.301.62S26

7 2.52S3 -1.72 -3 0.78-3 -1 -2 -3 -2 -3 -

8 2.5 -1.72 -3 0.78-3 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2S4

15.0 5.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Timing

Performance

1.75

1.25

1.50

1.50 2.25 2.00 1.50 2.50 1.50

2.00 2.00 1.50 1.25 2.00 2.00

1.50 2.50 2.00 1.50 2.25 1.50

Factor 

0.75

0.75

0.50

1.80

1.75

1.75

Interpretation 1.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.75 2.25 1.500.50 1.85

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 4.47

Deductions 0.00

printed: 07/01/2006 19.20.45


